
CATEGORY 1 
REGULATOO INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION STEM (RIDS)

ACCESSION NBR:9709090001 DOC.DATE: 97/09/04 NOTARIZED: NO 
FACIL:50-305 Kewaunee Nuclear Power Plant, Wisconsin Public Servic 
AUTH.NAME ' AUTHOR AFFILIATION 
MARCHI,M.L. Wisconsin Public Service Corp..  
RECIP.NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION 

Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk)

DOCKET # 
05000305

SUBJECT: Forwards replacement pages 1 & 2 to attachment 1 of 970828 
submittal of Rev M of IST Plan.  

DISTRIBUTION CODE: A047D COPIES RECEIVED:LTR ENCL j SIZE: z 
TITLE: OR Submittal: Inservice/Testing/Relief from ASME Code - GL-89-04 

NOTES:

RECIPIENT 
ID CODE/NAME 

PD3-3 LA 
TRAN,L

INTERNAL: ACRS 

RES/DET/EIB

EXTERNAL:

COPIES 
LTTR ENCL 

1 1 
1 1

1 

1 
1 

1 

1LITCO ANDERSON 
NRC PDR

1 

1 
1 

1 

1

RECIPIENT 
ID CODE/NAME 

PD3-3 PD 

AEOD/SPD/RAB 
NRR/DE/EMEB 
OGC/HDS2 
RES/DET/EMMEB

NOAC

COPIES 
LTTR ENCL 

1 1

1 
1 

1

1 
1 

1

1 1

D 

0 

C 

U 

M 

E 

N 

T 

NOTE TO ALL "RIDS" RECIPIENTS: 
PLEASE HELP US TO REDUCE WASTE. TO HAVE YOUR NAME OR ORGANIZATION REMOVED FROM DISTRIBUTION LISTS 
OR REDUCE THE NUMBER OF COPIES RECEIVED BY YOU OR YOUR ORGANIZATION, CONTACT THE DOCUMENT CONTROL 
DESK (DCD) ON EXTENSION 415-2083

TOTAL NUMBER'OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR

A.

C

A 

T 

E 

G 

0 

R 

y

1

14 ENCL 13



NRC-97-97 

Wisconsin Public Service Corporation 

(a subsidiary of WPS Resources Corporation) 

600 North Adams Street 

PO. Box 19002 

Green Bay, WI 54307-9002 

1-920-433-5544 fax 

September 4, 1997 

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
ATTN: Document Control Desk 
Washington, D.C. 20555 

Ladies/Gentlemen: 

Docket 50-305 
Operating License DPR-43 
Kewaunee Nuclear Power Plant 
Inservic-eletingl'an,_RevisionM -Correction 

Reference : 1) Letter from M. L. Marchi (WPSC) to Document Control Desk (NRC) dated 
August 28, 1997 

By letter dated August 28, 1997, Wisconsin Public Service Corporation (WPSC) submitted 

Revision M of the Inservice Testing Plan (reference 1). Attachment 1 to the submittal, "Summary 

of IST Plan Changes," contained a word processing error. During final preparation, the word 

"was" was inadvertently replaced by "WPS" in several locations.  

Please replace Attachment 1 of the August 28, 1997 submittal with the replacement pages 

provided, and accept our apologies for any inconvenience this may have caused.  

If you have any questions or would like additional information, please contact me or Kevin Hujet 
of my staff.  

Sincerely, 

M. L. Marchi 
Manager - Nuclear Business Group 

KPH/jmf 
Attach.  
cc - US NRC Senior Resident Inspector 

US NRC Region III 

9709090001 970904 
PDR ADOCK 05000305 
P PDR
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ATTACHMENT 1

Letter from M. L. Marchi (WPSC) 

To 

Document Control Desk (NRC) 

Dated 

September 4, 1997 

Summary of TST Plan Changes
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Document Control Desk 
September 4, 1997 
Attachme'nf 1, Page 1

Change #1 

Change #2 

Change #3 

Change #4 

Change #5 

Change #6 

Change #7 

Change #8

The Residual Heat Removal (RHR) pumps were removed from Relief Request 
IST-RR-5 and also reference to Note 29 was removed for the RHR pumps. The RHR 
pumps are now tested quarterly under full flow conditions. Therefore, IST-RR-5 and 
Note 29 no longer apply. Table 1 of the IST Plan has been updated for the RHR 
pumps to reflect these changes.  

Relief Request IST-RR-27 was added to the IST Plan following NRC review and 
approval (Reference 1). Reference to this Relief Request has been added to Table 1 
for the Service Water pumps.  

Four valves were removed from the IST Plan. SI-2A(B) and SI-4A(B) have been 
removed from the plan due to a recent design change. The design change changed 
the initial suction source for the SI pumps from the concentrated boric acid tanks to 
the Refueling Water Storage Tank. Therefore, these valves are no longer required 
to operate to supply a suction path to the SI pumps during a Safety Injection 
actuation.  

Relief Request IST-RR-8A was deleted from the IST Plan. RHR-401A(B) are now 
full flow tested on a quarterly basis. Therefore, IST-RR-8A is no longer required.  
Table 2 of the IST Plan has been updated for RHR-401A(B) to reflect this change.  

NG-107-1 was added to Relief Request IST-RR-6. This valve is similar in nature to 
the other valves included in IST-RR-6. This valve is not within the scope of the IST 
Plan, therefore prior NRC review and approval is not required. Table 2 of the IST 
Plan has been updated to reflect this change.  

Relief Request IST-RR-1OA was modified to require disassembly/inspection of each 
valve, SI-21A(B) and SI-22A(B), at least once during the 120-month interval. This 
change was previously approved by the NRC (Reference 1).  

Relief Request IST-RR- 11 was modified to include additional information on testing 
the Component Cooling pumps using curves. This change was previously approved 
by the NRC (Reference 1).  

Four valves were added to the IST Plan. FW-7A(B) and FW-10A(B) were added 
based on the safety significance of the valves. These valves are not within the scope 
of the IST Plan. However, they have been added to the plan to heighten the 
awareness of plant personnel to the importance of these valves and to provide 
guidance for retest requirements. Note 42 was added to the plan to clarify retest 
requirements.
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Document Control Desk 
September 4, 1997 
Attachmei 1, Page 2

Change #9 

Change #10

Relief Request IST-RR-28 was added to the IST Plan. This Relief Request deals 
with the use of currently installed suction pressure gauges, which do not meet the 
range requirement of OM-6, for the RHR and Auxiliary Feedwater (AFW) pumps.  
This change was previously approved by the NRC (Reference 2). Table 1 of the IST 
Plan has been updated for the RHR and AFW pumps to reflect this change.  

Thirty-four safety/relief valves were added to the IST Plan in response to Notice of 
Violation 96-010-002. The valves added are:

CC-1003A(B) 
CC-501 
CC-907 
FPC-70 
MU-320A(B)(C)

CC-201 
CC-61 1A(B) 
CVC-101A(B)(C) 
ICS-20A(B) 
SI-312

CC-301 
CC-630A(B) 
LD-5 
SW-1610 
CC-312

CC-652 
CVC-40 
LD-13 
SW-913AB-2 
CC-401A(B)

CC-803 
CVC-261 
SI-106A(B) 
SW-913CD-2

WPSC has determined that these valves fall within the scope of OM-10 and will 
therefore be tested in accordance with OM-1. The Surveillance Procedures for these 
valves are being developed. For this reason, the "Test Procedure" listed in the IST 
Plan is denoted as "To be determined." Following development of the required 
procedures, the IST Plan will be updated to reflect this information.
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