CATEGORY 1

REGULATO INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION

TEM (RIDS)

E

G

0

Y

1

 \mathbf{D}

IJ

M

E

ACCESSION NBR:9709090001 DOC.DATE: 97/09/04 NOTARIZED: NO DOCKET #
FACIL:50-305 Kewaunee Nuclear Power Plant, Wisconsin Public Service 05000305
AUTH.NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION
MARCHI M. L. Wisconsin Public Service Corp

MARCHI, M.L. Wisconsin Public Service Corp.

RECIP.NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION

Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk)

SUBJECT: Forwards replacement pages 1 & 2 to attachment 1 of 970828 submittal of Rev M of IST Plan.

DISTRIBUTION CODE: A047D COPIES RECEIVED:LTR / ENCL / SIZE: TITLE: OR Submittal: Inservice/Testing/Relief from ASME Code - GL-89-04

NOTES:

	RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAME PD3-3 LA TRAN,L	COPII LTTR 1	ES ENCL 1 1	RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAME PD3-3 PD	COPI LTTR 1	
INTERNAL:	ACRS FILE CENTER 61 NUDGES ABSTRACT RES/DET/EIB	1 1 1	1 1 1	AEOD/SPD/RAB NRR/DE/EMEB OGC/HDS2 RES/DET/EMMEB	1 1 1	1 1 0 1
EXTERNAL:	LITCO ANDERSON NRC PDR	1 1	1	NOAC	1	1

NOTE TO ALL "RIDS" RECIPIENTS: PLEASE HELP US TO REDUCE WASTE. TO HAVE YOUR NAME OR ORGANIZATION REMOVED FROM DISTRIBUTION LISTS OR REDUCE THE NUMBER OF COPIES RECEIVED BY YOU OR YOUR ORGANIZATION, CONTACT THE DOCUMENT CONTROL DESK (DCD) ON EXTENSION 415-2083

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR 14 ENCL 13



Wisconsin Public Service Corporation

(a subsidiary of WPS Resources Corporation)
600 North Adams Street
P.O. Box 19002
Green Bay, WI 54307-9002
1-920-433-5544 fax

September 4, 1997

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

Ladies/Gentlemen:

Docket 50-305
Operating License DPR-43
Kewaunee Nuclear Power Plant
Inservice Testing Plan, Revision M - Correction

Reference: 1) Letter from M. L. Marchi (WPSC) to Document Control Desk (NRC) dated August 28, 1997

By letter dated August 28, 1997, Wisconsin Public Service Corporation (WPSC) submitted Revision M of the Inservice Testing Plan (reference 1). Attachment 1 to the submittal, "Summary of IST Plan Changes," contained a word processing error. During final preparation, the word "was" was inadvertently replaced by "WPS" in several locations.

Please replace Attachment 1 of the August 28, 1997 submittal with the replacement pages provided, and accept our apologies for any inconvenience this may have caused.

If you have any questions or would like additional information, please contact me or Kevin Hujet of my staff.

Sincerely,

M. L. Marchi

Manager - Nuclear Business Group

KPH/jmf Attach.

cc - US NRC Senior Resident Inspector US NRC Region III

9709090001 970904 PDR ADDCK 05000305 P PDR

1709

ATTACHMENT 1

Letter from M. L. Marchi (WPSC)

To

Document Control Desk (NRC)

Dated

September 4, 1997

Summary of IST Plan Changes

Document Control Desk September 4, 1997 Attachment 1, Page 1

- Change #1 The Residual Heat Removal (RHR) pumps were removed from Relief Request IST-RR-5 and also reference to Note 29 was removed for the RHR pumps. The RHR pumps are now tested quarterly under full flow conditions. Therefore, IST-RR-5 and Note 29 no longer apply. Table 1 of the IST Plan has been updated for the RHR pumps to reflect these changes.
- Change #2 Relief Request IST-RR-27 was added to the IST Plan following NRC review and approval (Reference 1). Reference to this Relief Request has been added to Table 1 for the Service Water pumps.
- Change #3 Four valves were removed from the IST Plan. S1-2A(B) and SI-4A(B) have been removed from the plan due to a recent design change. The design change changed the initial suction source for the SI pumps from the concentrated boric acid tanks to the Refueling Water Storage Tank. Therefore, these valves are no longer required to operate to supply a suction path to the SI pumps during a Safety Injection actuation.
- Change #4 Relief Request IST-RR-8A was deleted from the IST Plan. RHR-40IA(B) are now full flow tested on a quarterly basis. Therefore, IST-RR-8A is no longer required. Table 2 of the IST Plan has been updated for RHR-401A(B) to reflect this change.
- Change #5 NG-107-1 was added to Relief Request IST-RR-6. This valve is similar in nature to the other valves included in IST-RR-6. This valve is not within the scope of the IST Plan, therefore prior NRC review and approval is not required. Table 2 of the IST Plan has been updated to reflect this change.
- Change #6 Relief Request IST-RR-10A was modified to require disassembly/inspection of each valve, SI-21A(B) and SI-22A(B), at least once during the 120-month interval. This change was previously approved by the NRC (Reference 1).
- Change #7 Relief Request IST-RR-11 was modified to include additional information on testing the Component Cooling pumps using curves. This change was previously approved by the NRC (Reference 1).
- Change #8 Four valves were added to the IST Plan. FW-7A(B) and FW-10A(B) were added based on the safety significance of the valves. These valves are not within the scope of the IST Plan. However, they have been added to the plan to heighten the awareness of plant personnel to the importance of these valves and to provide guidance for retest requirements. Note 42 was added to the plan to clarify retest requirements.

Document Control Desk September 4, 1997 Aftachment 1, Page 2

- Change #9 Relief Request IST-RR-28 was added to the IST Plan. This Relief Request deals with the use of currently installed suction pressure gauges, which do not meet the range requirement of OM-6, for the RHR and Auxiliary Feedwater (AFW) pumps. This change was previously approved by the NRC (Reference 2). Table 1 of the IST Plan has been updated for the RHR and AFW pumps to reflect this change.
- Change #10 Thirty-four safety/relief valves were added to the 1ST Plan in response to Notice of Violation 96-010-002. The valves added are:

CC-1003A(B)	CC-201	CC-301	CC-652	CC-803
CC-501	CC-611A(B)	CC-630A(B)	CVC-40	CVC-261
CC-907	CVC-101A(B)(C)	LD-5	LD-13	SI-106A(B)
FPC-70	ICS-20A(B)	SW-1610	SW-913AB-2	SW-913CD-2
MU-320A(B)(C)	SI-312	CC-312	CC-401A(B)	

WPSC has determined that these valves fall within the scope of OM-10 and will therefore be tested in accordance with OM-1. The Surveillance Procedures for these valves are being developed. For this reason, the "Test Procedure" listed in the IST Plan is denoted as "To be determined." Following development of the required procedures, the IST Plan will be updated to reflect this information.